
Net Proceeds Committee Decisions Approved applications 1,470,127.00              

1 August 2020 to 31 January 2021 Partially approved applications 345,501.00                  

Total Approved 1,815,628.00     
Total Declined applications 670,508.60                 
Total donations returned $124,779.15

Approved Applications 1,470,127.00    

App No. Organisation name Category Requested amount ($) Compliant Amount ($) Approved amount ($) Approval date Declined Amount Application status Declined reasons
MF23039 Adventure Specialties Trust Community 1,598.00                            1,598.00                            1,598.00                          3/12/2020 Approved
MF22987 Akitio Boating Club Incorporated Community 2,137.50                            2,137.50                            2,137.00                          19/11/2020 Approved
MF22793 AKITIO BOATING CLUB INCORPORATED Community 1,285.00                            1,285.00                            1,285.00                          9/09/2020 Approved
MF23151 Alliance Francaise Palmerston North Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 3,744.24                            3,744.24                            3,744.00                          28/01/2021 Approved
MF23068 AQUAGYM SWIM CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 3,178.00                            3,178.00                            3,178.00                          17/12/2020 Approved
MF22855 Arohanui Hospice Service Trust Social Services 6,000.00                            6,000.00                            6,000.00                          9/09/2020 Approved
MF23104 Athletic College Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,690.00                            5,690.00                            5,690.00                          17/12/2020 Approved
MF22879 ATHLETICS CANTERBURY INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 3,740.00                            3,740.00                            3,740.00                          9/09/2020 Approved
MF22974 Athletics Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,477.00                            6,477.00                            6,477.00                          5/11/2020 Approved
MF23137 Aviva (incorporating Christchurch Women's Refuge) Charitable Trust Social Services 18,000.00                          18,000.00                          18,000.00                        17/12/2020 Approved
MF23102 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch Community 2,597.20                            1,725.00                            1,725.00                          17/12/2020 Approved
MF22944 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Nelson-Tasman Community 4,686.00                            4,686.00                            4,686.00                          9/10/2020 Approved
MF23046 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Nelson-Tasman Social Services 5,953.74                            5,953.74                            5,953.00                          3/12/2020 Approved
MF22979 Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community 3,199.00                            2,597.00                            2,597.00                          5/11/2020 Approved
MF22917 Bone Marrow Cancer Trust Community 3,202.37                            3,202.37                            3,202.00                          9/10/2020 Approved
MF23162 Bowls Hornby Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,000.00                            1,000.00                            1,000.00                          28/01/2021 Approved
MF22823 Bowls Manawatu Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,033.00                            2,033.00                            2,033.00                          27/08/2020 Approved
MF23142 BREAST CANCER CURE Community 2,308.00                            2,308.00                            2,308.00                          28/01/2021 Approved
MF22967 Burnside Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                          10,000.00                          10,000.00                        21/10/2020 Approved
MF23010 Camp Quality New Zealand Community 973.91                               973.91                               973.00                              19/11/2020 Approved
MF22980 Canterbury Boxing Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 940.00                               834.78                               834.00                              5/11/2020 Approved
MF22396 Canterbury Caledonian Society Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 6,688.70                            6,688.70                            6,688.00                          28/01/2021 Approved
MF22986 Canterbury Hockey Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,249.50                            3,243.00                            3,243.00                          3/12/2020 Approved
MF22688 Canterbury Parents of Deaf Children Inc Community 1,449.00                            1,449.00                            1,449.00                          27/08/2020 Approved
MF22902 Canterbury Repertory Theatre Society Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 1,000.00                            1,000.00                            1,000.00                          24/09/2020 Approved
MF22711 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                          10,000.00                          10,000.00                        27/08/2020 Approved
MF23139 Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 500,804.00                        500,804.00                       500,804.00                      17/12/2020 Approved
MF22791 Canterbury Rugby League Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,313.04                            2,313.04                            2,313.00                          13/08/2020 Approved
MF22724 Canterbury Rugby Referees Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 30,000.00                          30,000.00                          30,000.00                        27/08/2020 Approved
MF23051 Canterbury Volleyball Association (CVA) Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,027.29                            2,741.98                            2,741.00                          17/12/2020 Approved
MF22801 CHINESE CULTURE ASSOCIATION (NZ) INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 10,000.00                          10,000.00                          10,000.00                        27/08/2020 Approved
MF22962 CHOLMONDELEY CHILDREN'S CENTRE INCORPORATED Community 5,000.00                            5,000.00                            5,000.00                          21/10/2020 Approved
MF22733 Christchurch Arts Festival Trust Community Cultural Activities 22,000.00                          22,000.00                          22,000.00                        13/08/2020 Approved
MF22671 CHRISTCHURCH AVON ATHLETIC CLUB (INCORPORATED) Amateur Sport 2,852.00                            2,850.00                            2,850.00                          27/08/2020 Approved
MF22964 CHRISTCHURCH CHILDRENS HOLIDAY CAMPS TRUST Community 7,000.00                            7,000.00                            7,000.00                          21/10/2020 Approved
MF22909 CHRISTCHURCH CITY CHORUS OF SWEET ADELINES INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 3,300.00                            2,869.57                            2,869.00                          9/10/2020 Approved
MF23141 Christchurch Early Intervention Trust Educational or Training Organisations 10,000.00                          10,000.00                          10,000.00                        28/01/2021 Approved
MF23111 CHRISTCHURCH FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 10,000.00                          10,000.00                          10,000.00                        17/12/2020 Approved
MF23066 CHRISTCHURCH HIGH SCHOOL OLD BOYS'- OLD COLLEGIANS CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,122.50                            4,122.50                            4,122.00                          3/12/2020 Approved
MF22859 Christchurch School of Gymnastics Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,245.00                            4,245.00                            4,245.00                          9/09/2020 Approved
MF22746 Christchurch School of Music Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 2,961.56                            2,961.56                            2,961.00                          13/08/2020 Approved
MF22903 CHRISTCHURCH SCHOOLS' MUSIC FESTIVAL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Community Cultural Activities 1,980.00                            1,980.00                            1,980.00                          24/09/2020 Approved
MF22881 Chroma Chamber Choir Community Cultural Activities 1,141.00                            1,141.00                            1,141.00                          24/09/2020 Approved
MF22916 Conductive Education Canterbury Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 2,998.00                            2,998.00                            2,998.00                          19/11/2020 Approved
MF22807 CROSSROADS YOUTH WITH A FUTURE Community 2,563.00                            2,563.00                            2,563.00                          27/08/2020 Approved
MF23172 Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand Community 4,956.24                            4,956.24                            4,956.00                          28/01/2021 Approved
MF22911 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,420.00                            3,420.00                            3,420.00                          9/10/2020 Approved
MF23131 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,956.00                            3,956.00                            3,956.00                          17/12/2020 Approved
MF22834 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 490.00                               490.00                               490.00                              27/08/2020 Approved
MF22819 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,494.00                            1,494.00                            1,494.00                          13/08/2020 Approved
MF22835 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,000.00                            1,000.00                            1,000.00                          27/08/2020 Approved
MF23136 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,933.00                            2,933.00                            2,933.00                          17/12/2020 Approved
MF23154 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,957.15                            3,957.15                            3,957.00                          28/01/2021 Approved
MF23153 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 700.00                               700.00                               700.00                              28/01/2021 Approved
MF22585 Dementia Canterbury Charitable Trust Board Social Services 3,500.00                            3,500.00                            3,500.00                          13/08/2020 Approved
MF23087 ExMed for Cancer Community 6,372.00                            6,372.00                            6,372.00                          28/01/2021 Approved
MF22727 F C NELSON INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,956.50                            4,310.00                            4,310.00                          9/09/2020 Approved
MF22824 FAHS - Feilding High School Educational or Training Organisations 2,831.20                            2,461.92                            2,461.00                          27/08/2020 Approved
MF22973 FAHS-Feilding High School Educational or Training Organisations 3,600.00                            3,130.43                            3,130.00                          5/11/2020 Approved



MF22893 Feilding Industrial Agricultural and Pastoral Association Amateur Sport 1,875.00                            1,875.00                            1,875.00                          24/09/2020 Approved
MF22930 Feilding Playcentre Educational or Training Organisations 3,750.00                            3,750.00                            3,750.00                          21/10/2020 Approved
MF22995 First Years Pre-School Incorporated Community 59,180.00                          27,180.00                          27,180.00                        3/12/2020 Approved
MF22870 Freyberg Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,057.00                            2,057.00                            2,057.00                          9/09/2020 Approved
MF23119 Gravity Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,898.00                            2,898.00                            2,898.00                          17/12/2020 Approved
MF22936 Greasy Chain Charitable Trust board Amateur Sport 3,730.00                            3,660.00                            3,660.00                          21/10/2020 Approved
MF22743 Hanmer Springs School Educational or Training Organisations 24,250.00                          24,250.00                          24,250.00                        27/08/2020 Approved
MF22926 Hohepa Homes Trust Board Social Services 15,000.00                          15,000.00                          15,000.00                        9/10/2020 Approved
MF23096 Hornby High School Educational or Training Organisations 28,126.00                          28,126.00                          28,126.00                        17/12/2020 Approved
MF23008 HORNBY NETBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 1,125.00                            1,125.00                            1,125.00                          3/12/2020 Approved
MF22984 HORNBY RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,819.00                            2,819.00                            2,819.00                          19/11/2020 Approved
MF22660 Indian Social & Cultural Club (CHCH) Incorporated Community 17,228.15                          13,981.00                          13,981.00                        27/08/2020 Approved
MF22991 IndianNZ Association of Christchurch Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 2,783.00                            2,042.61                            2,042.00                          19/11/2020 Approved
MF22848 Kairanga School Educational or Training Organisations 1,500.00                            1,500.00                            1,500.00                          27/08/2020 Approved
MF22948 Kilmarnock Enterprises Limited Social Services 3,970.00                            3,970.00                            3,970.00                          5/11/2020 Approved
MF22846 Korfball Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            5,000.00                            5,000.00                          27/08/2020 Approved
MF22787 Legacy Centre Community 2,000.00                            2,000.00                            2,000.00                          27/08/2020 Approved
MF22812 life education trust canterbury Social Services 5,819.67                            5,819.67                            5,819.00                          13/08/2020 Approved
MF23138 life education trust, canterbury Social Services 6,153.85                            5,461.54                            5,461.00                          17/12/2020 Approved
MF22929 Life Linc Nelson Incorporated Community 400.00                               400.00                               400.00                              21/10/2020 Approved
MF22811 Manawatu Access Radio Charitable Trust Community 774.78                               757.65                               757.00                              21/10/2020 Approved
MF22906 MANAWATU BLOKART CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,755.40                            2,755.40                            2,755.00                          9/10/2020 Approved
MF23038 Manawatu Highland And National Dancing Teachers And Judges Association Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 718.00                               718.00                               718.00                              3/12/2020 Approved
MF22837 MANAWATU MOUNTAIN BIKE CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 10,000.00                          10,000.00                          10,000.00                        9/10/2020 Approved
MF23092 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 16,602.70                          16,602.70                          16,602.00                        17/12/2020 Approved
MF23059 MANAWATU RURAL SUPPORT SERVICE INCORPORATED Community 975.00                               596.74                               596.00                              17/12/2020 Approved
MF22805 Manchester House Social Services Society Incorporated Social Services 1,576.52                            1,576.52                            1,576.00                          27/08/2020 Approved
MF23200 Manfeild Park Trust Educational or Training Organisations 9,500.00                            9,500.00                            9,500.00                          28/01/2021 Approved
MF22939 Manfeild Park Trust Community 6,000.00                            6,000.00                            6,000.00                          9/10/2020 Approved
MF23041 Marshland Tennis Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,444.25                            3,444.25                            3,444.00                          3/12/2020 Approved
MF23164 Massey University Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,000.00                            8,952.50                            8,952.00                          28/01/2021 Approved
MF22983 Nelson Asthma Society Incorporated Community 655.00                               655.00                               655.00                              5/11/2020 Approved
MF22862 NELSON BAYS TENNIS ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED) Amateur Sport 1,610.00                            1,610.00                            1,610.00                          9/09/2020 Approved
MF22915 Nelson Bays Volleyball Incorporated Amateur Sport 7,675.23                            7,675.23                            7,675.00                          9/10/2020 Approved
MF22775 NELSON BAYS YOUTH TEAMS RACING ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 1,305.65                            1,305.65                            1,305.00                          27/08/2020 Approved
MF22946 Nelson College for Girls Amateur Sport 3,739.13                            3,739.13                            3,739.00                          21/10/2020 Approved
MF22942 NELSON CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 17,000.00                          17,000.00                          17,000.00                        9/10/2020 Approved
MF23134 Nelson Hockey Association 1993 Incorporated Amateur Sport 26,250.00                          26,250.00                          26,250.00                        17/12/2020 Approved
MF23064 Nelson Rowing Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,260.87                            6,260.87                            6,260.00                          3/12/2020 Approved
MF22961 Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            5,000.00                            5,000.00                          21/10/2020 Approved
MF22794 Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,000.00                            4,000.00                            4,000.00                          13/08/2020 Approved
MF22802 NELSON VOLUNTEER COASTGUARD INCORPORATED Community 10,147.61                          10,147.61                          10,147.00                        13/08/2020 Approved
MF23031 Nelson Weightlifting club Amateur Sport 1,591.46                            1,247.21                            1,247.00                          3/12/2020 Approved
MF23032 Nepal/New Zealand Friendship Society of Canterbury Incorporated Community 4,927.00                            3,726.00                            3,726.00                          28/01/2021 Approved
MF22759 Netball Manawatu Centre Incorporated Community 8,809.16                            8,437.68                            8,437.00                          13/08/2020 Approved
MF22833 New Brighton Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,500.00                            4,500.00                            4,500.00                          27/08/2020 Approved
MF22900 New Brighton Olympic Athletic Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,094.00                            3,931.79                            3,931.00                          24/09/2020 Approved
MF22849 Northern Club (Manawatu) Incorporated Amateur Sport 653.00                               653.00                               653.00                              27/08/2020 Approved
MF23033 Odyssey House Trust Christchurch Community 17,152.16                          17,152.16                          17,152.00                        3/12/2020 Approved
MF22850 Okains Bay Maori & Colonial Museum Trust Community Cultural Activities 1,480.00                            1,480.00                            1,480.00                          9/09/2020 Approved
MF23082 Otautahi Sports Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,664.00                            5,664.00                            5,664.00                          28/01/2021 Approved
MF23181 PALMERSTON NORTH END ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 7,000.00                            7,000.00                            7,000.00                          28/01/2021 Approved
MF22866 PALMERSTON NORTH GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 3,449.95                            3,449.95                            3,449.00                          9/10/2020 Approved
MF22954 PALMERSTON NORTH MARIST HIGH SCHOOL OLD BOYS' RUGBY CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 8,564.28                            7,422.20                            7,422.00                          5/11/2020 Approved
MF22853 ParaFed Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,173.91                            2,173.91                            2,173.00                          9/09/2020 Approved
MF22938 Philippines Culture and Migrants Services Community 7,155.00                            7,155.00                            7,155.00                          9/10/2020 Approved
MF22869 PORT HILLS ATHLETIC CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 4,800.00                            4,800.00                            4,800.00                          9/10/2020 Approved
MF23122 Prices Pharmacy Netball Amateur Sport 3,561.84                            3,561.84                            3,561.00                          28/01/2021 Approved
MF22856 Queenspark School Educational or Training Organisations 3,894.00                            3,894.00                            3,894.00                          27/08/2020 Approved
MF23055 Queenspark School Educational or Training Organisations 6,000.00                            6,000.00                            6,000.00                          3/12/2020 Approved
MF23013 Recreate NZ Community 1,566.48                            1,515.61                            1,515.00                          17/12/2020 Approved
MF22831 Redcliffs Mt Pleasant Bowling Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,503.81                            3,503.81                            3,503.00                          9/09/2020 Approved
MF23121 Richmond Athletic ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 1,870.20                            1,870.20                            1,870.00                          17/12/2020 Approved
MF23184 Royal New Zealand Foundation Of The Blind Incorporated Social Services 6,500.00                            5,533.33                            5,533.00                          28/01/2021 Approved
MF23103 Southern Zone Deaf Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,000.00                            4,000.00                            4,000.00                          17/12/2020 Approved
MF23199 SPAN Charitable Trust Community 5,000.00                            5,000.00                            5,000.00                          28/01/2021 Approved
MF22830 SPAN Charitable Trust Community 2,500.00                            2,500.00                            2,500.00                          27/08/2020 Approved
MF22920 St Andrew's Presbyterian College Board of Governors Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 3,694.00                            3,694.00                            3,694.00                          9/10/2020 Approved
MF23126 St Peter's College Educational or Training Organisations 3,782.60                            3,782.60                            3,782.00                          28/01/2021 Approved
MF23146 Stoke Nayland Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 38,256.52                          38,256.52                          38,256.00                        28/01/2021 Approved
MF22935 Stoke Nayland Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,864.30                            6,864.30                            6,864.00                          9/10/2020 Approved
MF23011 STOKE RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 9,484.00                            9,484.00                            9,484.00                          3/12/2020 Approved



MF22882 Stoke Toy Library Society Incorporated Community 2,262.01                            2,222.21                            2,222.00                          9/10/2020 Approved
MF22779 Supporting Families in Mental Illness Manawatu Incorporated Community 5,636.12                            5,636.12                            5,636.00                          13/08/2020 Approved
MF23099 Swimming Nelson Marlborough Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,897.83                            3,897.83                            3,897.00                          3/12/2020 Approved
MF22913 Table Tennis Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,394.00                            1,995.00                            1,995.00                          9/10/2020 Approved
MF23159 Tahuna FC Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,952.47                            4,780.49                            4,780.00                          28/01/2021 Approved
MF23090 TASMAN RUGBY UNION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 86,812.00                          86,812.00                          86,812.00                        17/12/2020 Approved
MF23130 TAYLORS MISTAKE SURF LIFE SAVING CLUB INCORPORATED Community 2,900.00                            2,900.00                            2,900.00                          17/12/2020 Approved
MF23115 TE HA O HINE-AHU-ONE PALMERSTON NORTH WOMEN'S HEALTH COLLECTIVE INCORPORATEDSocial Services 2,402.78                            2,402.78                            2,402.00                          17/12/2020 Approved
MF23017 TENNIS MANAWATU INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 12,980.00                          12,380.00                          12,380.00                        19/11/2020 Approved
MF23097 The Arts Centre of Christchurch Trust Board Community Cultural Activities 105,453.00                        46,750.00                          46,750.00                        3/12/2020 Approved
MF23123 THE CANTERBURY CRICKET UMPIRES AND SCORERS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,670.49                            2,670.49                            2,670.00                          17/12/2020 Approved
MF22932 The Christchurch Singletrack Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,792.58                            2,792.58                            2,792.00                          9/10/2020 Approved
MF22773 The Dannevirke District Agricultural And Pastoral Association Community 6,834.71                            5,942.93                            5,942.00                          9/09/2020 Approved
MF22720 The Footnote Dance Trust Board Community Cultural Activities 7,191.26                            7,191.26                            7,190.00                          13/08/2020 Approved
MF22844 The Free Store Charitable Trust Social Services 2,182.00                            2,182.00                            2,182.00                          9/09/2020 Approved
MF22955 The Harewood Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 7,750.00                            7,750.00                            7,750.00                          21/10/2020 Approved
MF22897 The StarJam Charitable Trust Community 3,665.00                            3,365.80                            3,365.00                          3/12/2020 Approved
MF22976 Toi Toi Opera Trust Community Cultural Activities 3,500.00                            3,500.00                            3,500.00                          5/11/2020 Approved
MF23089 WAITIKIRI GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,400.00                            2,400.00                            2,400.00                          3/12/2020 Approved
MF22790 Wandersearch Canterbury Charitable Trust Social Services 2,057.98                            2,057.98                            2,057.00                          27/08/2020 Approved
MF23192 Weedons Country Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 7,000.00                            7,000.00                            7,000.00                          28/01/2021 Approved

Partially Approved Applications 345,501.00        

App No. Organisation name Category Requested amount ($) Compliant Amount ($) Approved amount ($) Approval date Declined Amount Application status Declined reasons
MF22841 Autism New Zealand Incorporated Community 31,200.00                          31,200.00                          7,800.00                          27/08/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF23053 Avon Rowing Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 25,280.00                          25,280.00                          10,000.00                        3/12/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22865 Birthright Canterbury Trust Social Services 7,730.01                            7,730.01                            2,880.00                          9/09/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF23004 BMX New Zealand Incorporated Amateur Sport 7,897.69                            7,897.69                            3,389.00                          19/11/2020 Approved Not a Priority
MF23060 Bowls Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,692.00                            3,692.00                            892.00                              3/12/2020 Approved Not Authorised Purpose
MF23128 BUG 4/2 INCORPORATED Educational or Training Organisations 7,880.00                            7,880.00                            2,000.00                          17/12/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22825 Burnside West Christchurch University Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 12,375.64                          12,375.64                          4,955.00                          27/08/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22971 Canterbury Rugby League Incorporated Amateur Sport 20,000.00                          20,000.00                          15,000.00                        5/11/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22765 Canterbury Softball Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 26,800.00                          26,800.00                          14,800.00                        13/08/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22928 CANTERBURY TRIATHLON CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 13,943.34                          13,943.34                          5,000.00                          9/10/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF23110 Canterbury West Coast Sports Trust Community 30,000.00                          30,000.00                          15,000.00                        17/12/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF23015 Central and Southern Hawkes Bay Showjumping Group Amateur Sport 17,822.60                          17,822.60                          2,000.00                          3/12/2020 Approved Not Authorised Purpose
MF22919 Christchurch City Choir Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 17,450.00                          17,450.00                          10,000.00                        5/11/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22994 Christchurch Girl's High School Hockey Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,855.09                          10,855.09                          4,344.00                          5/11/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22868 Christchurch Group N. Z. Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Community 6,120.00                            6,120.00                            2,160.00                          9/09/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF23012 Christchurch School of Music Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 3,405.00                            3,405.00                            1,673.00                          3/12/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22792 Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand Social Services 9,841.44                            9,841.44                            6,441.00                          13/08/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22889 Disabled Persons Centre Community 10,000.00                          10,000.00                          2,500.00                          24/09/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF23029 Empire Senior Marching Team Amateur Sport 2,650.00                            2,505.00                            300.00                              19/11/2020 Approved Not a Priority
MF22728 Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated Social Services 7,500.00                            7,392.00                            5,000.00                          27/08/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22788 F C Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                          10,000.00                          5,000.00                          13/08/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF23101 FC TWENTY 11 INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 25,000.00                          25,000.00                          20,000.00                        17/12/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22924 Gymnastics Nelson Incorporated Amateur Sport 11,489.05                          11,489.05                          6,062.00                          9/10/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22898 Habitat for Humanity (Nelson) Limited Community 11,959.03                          10,956.52                          5,000.00                          24/09/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22901 HANMER SPRINGS GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 45,995.00                          45,995.00                          10,000.00                        24/09/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF23027 Hockey Manawatu Incorporated Amateur Sport 31,190.00                          31,190.00                          15,000.00                        19/11/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF23058 International Track & Field Trust Amateur Sport 29,340.00                          26,502.87                          9,821.00                          28/01/2021 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF23045 Kind Hearts Trust Community 7,500.00                            7,500.00                            2,000.00                          17/12/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22815 Levin Hustle Baseball Incorporated Amateur Sport 6,374.50                            5,581.95                            4,500.00                          27/08/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22963 Manawatu Scottish Pipe Band Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 7,000.00                            7,000.00                            3,000.00                          5/11/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF23065 MASSEY UNIVERSITY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 18,038.00                          18,038.00                          5,000.00                          3/12/2020 Approved Not Authorised Purpose
MF23034 Multiple Sclerosis Society of New Zealand Inc Community 18,664.80                          18,664.80                          10,000.00                        3/12/2020 Approved Outside Area
MF23127 Nelson Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 50,000.00                          50,000.00                          5,000.00                          17/12/2020 Approved Not Authorised Purpose
MF22828 Nelson Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 27,500.00                          27,500.00                          10,000.00                        27/08/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF23100 NELSON HEAT BASEBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 16,800.00                          14,608.70                          10,000.00                        3/12/2020 Approved Not Authorised Purpose
MF22652 Nelson Mountain Bike Club Incorporated Community 7,440.43                            7,376.43                            3,118.00                          9/09/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF23061 Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 11,000.00                          11,000.00                          8,200.00                          3/12/2020 Approved Not Authorised Purpose
MF22816 Nelson Tasman Region Hospice Trust Social Services 20,000.00                          20,000.00                          10,000.00                        9/09/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF23170 NEW BRIGHTON RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 5,297.65                            5,297.65                            1,845.00                          28/01/2021 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22878 New Zealand Spinal Trust Community 20,000.00                          20,000.00                          10,000.00                        9/10/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF23043 NZ Rural Games Trust Community 10,130.00                          10,130.00                          10,000.00                        3/12/2020 Approved
MF23035 Parentline Manawatu Incorporated Social Services 7,146.11                            8,123.54                            5,000.00                          17/12/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF23067 Proactive Drive Youth Driver Education Trust Educational or Training Organisations 15,000.00                          15,000.00                          7,500.00                          3/12/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22836 Road Safety Education Limited Educational or Training Organisations 7,000.00                            7,000.00                            2,500.00                          9/10/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22912 Southern Astros Baseball Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,500.00                            2,500.00                            300.00                              9/10/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22950 Southern Ballet Theatre Trust Community Cultural Activities 10,000.00                          10,000.00                          3,000.00                          21/10/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds



MF23118 SOUTHERN ROWING PERFORMANCE CENTRE INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 7,500.00                            7,500.00                            5,000.00                          17/12/2020 Approved Not Authorised Purpose
MF23098 Swimming Canterbury West Coast Incorporated Amateur Sport 30,000.00                          30,000.00                          15,000.00                        17/12/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF23049 SYDENHAM JUNIOR CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 10,000.00                          10,000.00                          5,000.00                          3/12/2020 Approved Not Authorised Purpose
MF22966 Tasman KiwiVolley Amateur Sport 7,977.30                            7,977.30                            5,269.00                          3/12/2020 Approved Retrospective
MF22925 The Christchurch Civic Music Council National Concerto Competition Trust Community Cultural Activities 7,520.00                            7,520.00                            5,000.00                          9/10/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22769 The Tararua Aquatic Community Trust Community 18,970.80                          18,970.80                          5,000.00                          27/08/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22860 Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 21,978.55                          21,431.74                          5,252.00                          9/09/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds
MF22957 Women's Centre Incorporated Social Services 4,533.34                            4,533.34                            2,000.00                          21/10/2020 Approved Insufficient Funds

Declined Applications 670,508.60        

App No. Organisation name Category Requested amount ($) Compliant Amount ($) Approved amount ($) Approval date Declined Amount Application status Declined reasons
MF23003 AMERICAN FOOTBALL CANTERBURY INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 6,465.60                            6,465.60                            -                                    3/12/2020 $6,465.60 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF23080 Atawhai Playcentre Educational or Training Organisations 4,000.00                            4,000.00                            -                                    3/12/2020 $4,000.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22922 Avebury House Community Trust Community 5,600.00                            4,952.32                            -                                    21/10/2020 $5,600.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22712 Burnside High School Educational or Training Organisations 2,121.00                            2,121.00                            -                                    27/08/2020 $2,121.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF23093 Burwood Park Tennis Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 20,000.00                          20,000.00                          -                                    3/12/2020 $20,000.00 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF22804 Burwood Park Tennis Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                          10,000.00                          -                                    24/09/2020 $10,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22864 CCS DISABILITY ACTION MANAWATU / HOROWHENUA INCORPORATED Social Services 5,000.00                            5,000.00                            -                                    9/09/2020 $5,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22821 Charteris Bay Yacht Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 24,000.00                          24,000.00                          -                                    21/10/2020 $24,000.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22999 Cheviot Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                          10,000.00                          -                                    19/11/2020 $10,000.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22895 Christchurch Boy's High School Educational or Training Organisations 4,420.00                            4,420.00                            -                                    9/10/2020 $4,420.00 Declined Incorrect Paperwork
MF22921 Christchurch City Choir Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 17,450.00                          17,450.00                          -                                    9/10/2020 $17,450.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22810 CHRISTCHURCH HIGH SCHOOL OLD BOYS'- OLD COLLEGIANS CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATEDAmateur Sport 10,000.00                          10,000.00                          -                                    24/09/2020 $10,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22894 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,130.00                            2,130.00                            -                                    24/09/2020 $2,130.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF23140 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,046.50                            1,046.50                            -                                    17/12/2020 $1,046.50 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF23000 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,300.00                            1,300.00                            -                                    3/12/2020 $1,300.00 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF23133 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,347.50                            3,957.15                            -                                    17/12/2020 $5,347.50 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF22985 DEAD END DERBY DOLLS INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 9,140.52                            9,140.52                            -                                    19/11/2020 $9,140.52 Declined Not a Priority
MF22772 Early Childhood Resource Centre (Christchurch) Incorporated Community 10,000.00                          10,000.00                          -                                    13/08/2020 $10,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22778 Eclipse Senior Marching Amateur Sport 655.00                               655.00                               -                                    13/08/2020 $655.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22817 Eclipse Under 12 Marching Team Amateur Sport 350.00                               350.00                               -                                    13/08/2020 $350.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22910 ENRICH COMMUNITY CHAPLAINCY TRUST Community 2,128.00                            1,850.43                            -                                    19/11/2020 $2,128.00 Declined Incorrect Paperwork
MF23167 F C NELSON INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 1,365.23                            1,365.23                            -                                    28/01/2021 $1,365.23 Declined Not a Priority
MF22970 FOSDA Social Services 2,567.49                            2,567.49                            -                                    19/11/2020 $2,567.49 Declined Not a Priority
MF23165 Free Theatre Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 3,121.85                            3,121.85                            -                                    28/01/2021 $3,121.85 Declined Not a Priority
MF22965 Greta Valley School Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations 2,000.00                            2,000.00                            -                                    21/10/2020 $2,000.00 Declined Outside Area
MF23005 Haeata Community Campus Educational or Training Organisations 2,000.00                            2,000.00                            -                                    19/11/2020 $2,000.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22968 Haeata Community Campus Educational or Training Organisations 3,890.00                            3,890.00                            -                                    21/10/2020 $3,890.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22822 Halswell Softball Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 15,874.78                          15,874.78                          -                                    27/08/2020 $15,874.78 Declined Not a Priority
MF23120 Hearing Association Nelson Inc Social Services 2,400.00                            2,400.00                            -                                    17/12/2020 $2,400.00 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF22874 Helping Families Nelson Trust Social Services 1,200.00                            1,200.00                            -                                    24/09/2020 $1,200.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF23014 Hillmorton High School Educational or Training Organisations 5,502.50                            4,784.78                            -                                    19/11/2020 $5,502.50 Declined Not a Priority
MF23026 Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Incorporated Community 1,900.00                            1,900.00                            -                                    19/11/2020 $1,900.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22851 Impact Performers Incorporated Community 2,000.00                            2,000.00                            -                                    9/09/2020 $2,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22953 Jacks Netball Club Amateur Sport 4,000.00                            4,000.00                            -                                    21/10/2020 $4,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22800 Jacks Netball Club Amateur Sport 4,000.00                            4,000.00                            -                                    27/08/2020 $4,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22808 Kilmarnock Enterprises Limited Community 9,050.00                            9,050.00                            -                                    27/08/2020 $9,050.00 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF23054 Learning and Growing Together Trust Social Services 5,280.00                            5,280.00                            -                                    3/12/2020 $5,280.00 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF23144 Levin Hustle Baseball Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,279.90                            2,171.95                            -                                    28/01/2021 $2,279.90 Declined Withdrawn
MF23149 M.E./CFS Group (Canterbury) Incorporated Social Services 4,773.75                            4,757.25                            -                                    28/01/2021 $4,773.75 Declined Not a Priority
MF23166 Manawatu Regional Volleyball Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 4,067.19                            -                                     -                                    28/01/2021 $4,067.19 Declined Not a Priority
MF22886 MANAWATU SCOTTISH SOCIETY OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Community 62,849.00                          62,849.00                          -                                    9/09/2020 $62,849.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF23044 Manawatu Touch Association Incorporated Amateur Sport 13,649.00                          13,649.00                          -                                    28/01/2021 $13,649.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF23025 Manawatu Volleyball Club Incorporated Community 7,916.00                            7,916.00                            -                                    19/11/2020 $7,916.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22899 Movement Art Practice Limited Community Cultural Activities 4,210.00                            4,210.00                            -                                    24/09/2020 $4,210.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22952 Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Board Community 15,936.00                          15,936.00                          -                                    21/10/2020 $15,936.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF23062 Nelson United Softball Club Amateur Sport 2,000.00                            2,000.00                            -                                    3/12/2020 $2,000.00 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF22934 Nelson Women's Support Incorporated Community 4,480.00                            4,480.00                            -                                    9/10/2020 $4,480.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22873 NEW ZEALAND UNIVERSITIES & TERTIARY STUDENTS RUGBY LEAGUE COUNCIL INCORPORATEDAmateur Sport 3,967.21                            2,637.82                            -                                    9/09/2020 $3,967.21 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22914 No 17 Squadron (City of Christchurch) Air Training Corps Educational or Training Organisations 3,000.00                            3,000.00                            -                                    9/10/2020 $3,000.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22941 NZ EVENTS AND FESTIVALS CHARITABLE TRUST Community 5,975.04                            5,975.04                            -                                    21/10/2020 $5,975.04 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF23161 OKAINS BAY MAORI & COLONIAL MUSEUM TRUST Community Cultural Activities 32,032.00                          29,120.00                          -                                    28/01/2021 $32,032.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF23007 OTAUTAHI PADDLING CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 2,520.00                            2,520.00                            -                                    28/01/2021 $2,520.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF23009 OTAUTAHI PADDLING CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 6,550.50                            6,360.50                            -                                    19/11/2020 $6,550.50 Declined Not a Priority
MF23182 OTAUTAHI ROLLER DERBY LEAGUE INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 1,377.60                            1,377.60                            -                                    28/01/2021 $1,377.60 Declined Not a Priority
MF22623 OTAUTAHI ROLLER DERBY LEAGUE INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 3,445.00                            3,445.00                            -                                    27/08/2020 $3,445.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22818 PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            5,000.00                            -                                    13/08/2020 $5,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF23124 PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                          10,000.00                          -                                    17/12/2020 $10,000.00 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF23174 PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 10,000.00                          10,000.00                          -                                    28/01/2021 $10,000.00 Declined Not a Priority



MF22997 RAINBOW SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Community 4,033.95                            4,033.95                            -                                    19/11/2020 $4,033.95 Declined Not a Priority
MF22626 Redwood Primary School Educational or Training Organisations 5,300.00                            5,300.00                            -                                    27/08/2020 $5,300.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF23143 Riccarton Cricket Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            5,000.00                            -                                    28/01/2021 $5,000.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22956 Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust Community 6,017.50                            6,017.50                            -                                    5/11/2020 $6,017.50 Declined Outside Area
MF22951 RTA (Road Traffic Accident) Trauma Charitable Trust trading as National Road Trauma CentreCommunity 7,901.00                            7,901.00                            -                                    21/10/2020 $7,901.00 Declined Outside Area
MF23145 SNAPBACK GYM INCORPORATED Community 8,427.62                            8,427.62                            -                                    28/01/2021 $8,427.62 Declined Not a Priority
MF22904 SOUTH BRIGHTON SURF LIFESAVING CLUB INCORPORATED Community 6,276.00                            6,276.00                            -                                    24/09/2020 $6,276.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF23125 Southbridge Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,651.20                            3,651.20                            -                                    17/12/2020 $3,651.20 Declined Outside Area
MF23112 SOUTHERN WAHINE INCORPORATED Amateur Sport 5,180.00                            5,180.00                            -                                    28/01/2021 $5,180.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22887 Southern Zone Deaf Rugby Union Incorporated Amateur Sport 5,000.00                            5,000.00                            -                                    24/09/2020 $5,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22731 SVC Incorporated Amateur Sport 8,000.00                            8,000.00                            -                                    27/08/2020 $8,000.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF23132 Taki Rua Productions Society Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 20,000.00                          20,000.00                          -                                    28/01/2021 $20,000.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22989 Te Awa Community Foundation Community 6,400.00                            5,000.00                            -                                    5/11/2020 $6,400.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF23171 Te Wharerangi Trust Educational or Training Organisations 461.26                               388.69                               -                                    28/01/2021 $461.26 Declined Outside Area
MF22945 The Canterbury Charity Hospital Trust Community 12,571.62                          12,571.62                          -                                    9/10/2020 $12,571.62 Declined Not a Priority
MF22949 The Levin Waitarere Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Community 7,542.87                            7,128.87                            -                                    21/10/2020 $7,542.87 Declined Outside Area
MF22981 The Order of St John Central Region Trust Board Community 20,000.00                          20,000.00                          -                                    5/11/2020 $20,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF23176 The Paddlateers Dragon Boat Team Amateur Sport 2,990.00                            2,990.00                            -                                    28/01/2021 $2,990.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF22762 The University Of Canterbury Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 9,487.25                            9,487.25                            -                                    13/08/2020 $9,487.25 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22978 The University Of Canterbury Rugby Football Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,000.00                            3,000.00                            -                                    5/11/2020 $3,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22858 The Woodville-Pahiatua Racing Club Incorporated Community 10,000.00                          10,000.00                          -                                    9/09/2020 $10,000.00 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF22861 Tu Meke Sports Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 2,743.65                            2,743.65                            -                                    9/09/2020 $2,743.65 Declined Not a Priority
MF22871 Volleyball New Zealand Incorporated Amateur Sport 21,225.24                          12,797.64                          -                                    9/09/2020 $21,225.24 Declined Outside Area
MF22891 Waiau Tennis Community 4,043.00                            -                                     -                                    24/09/2020 $4,043.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF23052 WAIKATO ROWING CLUB INCORPORATED Amateur Sport -                                      -                                     -                                    3/12/2020 $0.00 Declined Outside Area
MF22826 Waimairi Tennis Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 1,114.00                            1,114.00                            -                                    27/08/2020 $1,114.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF23006 Woolston Boxing Club Incorporated Amateur Sport 3,795.00                            2,558.75                            -                                    19/11/2020 $3,795.00 Declined Not a Priority
MF23047 Woolston Brass Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 3,863.48                            3,743.48                            -                                    3/12/2020 $3,863.48 Declined Not Authorised Purpose
MF23157 Woolston Brass Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 3,863.48                            3,743.48                            -                                    28/01/2021 $3,863.48 Declined Not a Priority
MF22892 Woolston Brass Incorporated Community Cultural Activities 4,130.00                            4,130.00                            -                                    24/09/2020 $4,130.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22923 YMCA Central Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 42,646.09                          42,646.09                          -                                    9/10/2020 $42,646.09 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF22795 Young Men's Christian Association of Nelson Incorporated Educational or Training Organisations 30,000.00                          30,000.00                          -                                    27/08/2020 $30,000.00 Declined Insufficient Funds
MF23148 Youth Support (Eathan) Educational or Training Organisations 36,000.00                          -                                     -                                    28/01/2021 $36,000.00 Declined Ineligible Organisation
MF23191 Youth Support (Eathan) Educational or Training Organisations 36,000.00                          -                                     -                                    28/01/2021 $36,000.00 Declined Ineligible Organisation

Donations Refunded 124,779.15        

App No. Organisation name Category Requested amount ($) Compliant Amount ($) Approved amount ($) Refund Date Refund Amount 1
MF22767 Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Approved Social Services 8,104.67                            7,586.00                          24/08/2020 7.50                          
MF22833 New Brighton Cricket Club Incorporated Approved Amateur Sport 4,500.00                            4,500.00                          20/01/2021 9.56                          
MF22805 Manchester House Social Services Society Incorporated Approved Social Services 1,576.52                            1,576.00                          15/12/2020 35.13                        
MF22268 HALSWELL WIGRAM RUGBY FOTTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Approved Amateur Sport 6,425.63                            6,425.00                          28/09/2020 50.55                        
MF22696 No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorporated Approved Amateur Sport 3,700.00                            3,700.00                          24/11/2020 63.92                        
MF22657 CCS Disability Action Nelson Marlborough Incorporated Approved Community 630.00                               630.00                              26/11/2020 66.42                        
MF22825 Burnside West Christchurch University Cricket Club Incorporated Approved Amateur Sport 12,375.64                          4,955.00                          17/12/2020 80.74                        
MF21562 new zealand Sikh Society (South Island) incorporated Approved Community 29,730.00                          15,000.00                        3/12/2020 141.15                     
MF22723 Canterbury Agricultural & Pastoral Association Approved Community 1,360.00                            1,360.00                          10/12/2020 177.39                     
MF22701 Halswell Wigram Rugby Club Approved Amateur Sport 1,000.00                            1,000.00                          28/09/2020 195.00                     
MF22417 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Approved Amateur Sport 76,592.50                          30,826.00                        1/12/2020 240.00                     
MF22727 F C NELSON INCORPORATED Approved Amateur Sport 4,310.00                            4,310.00                          19/10/2020 301.30                     
MF22893 Feilding Industrial Agricultural and Pastoral Association Approved Amateur Sport 1,875.00                            1,875.00                          22/01/2021 336.94                     
MF22911 Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Approved Amateur Sport 3,420.00                            3,420.00                          15/01/2021 338.00                     
MF22000 Bowls Manawatu Incorporated Approved Amateur Sport 2,450.00                            2,450.00                          13/08/2020 417.00                     
MF22029 Aphasia New Zealand (AphasiaNZ) Charitable Trust Approved Community 2,000.00                            2,000.00                          18/09/2020 500.00                     
MF22980 Canterbury Boxing Association Incorporated Approved Amateur Sport 834.78                               834.00                              14/12/2020 520.96                     
MF22668 College Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated Approved Amateur Sport 2,585.00                            2,585.00                          12/01/2021 561.00                     
MF22266 Recreate NZ Approved Community 1,173.92                            1,173.00                          26/11/2020 592.12                     
MF22534 Special Olympics New Zealand Approved Amateur Sport 4,811.13                            3,000.00                          20/01/2021 607.02                     
MF22746 Christchurch School of Music Incorporated Approved Community Cultural Activities 2,961.56                            2,961.00                          26/11/2020 699.59                     
MF22726 Burnside Bowling Club Incorporated Approved Amateur Sport 5,800.00                            5,800.00                          17/12/2020 712.00                     
MF21092 The New Zealand Book Council Incorporated Approved Educational or Training Organisations 4,000.00                            4,000.00                          20/11/2020 962.08                     
MF21536 Nelson College Approved Educational or Training Organisations 5,000.00                            5,000.00                          30/10/2020 1,000.00                  
MF22753 Pines Volleyball Club Nelson Incorporated Approved Amateur Sport 10,184.40                          4,434.00                          6/10/2020 1,150.00                  
MF22879 ATHLETICS CANTERBURY INCORPORATED Approved Amateur Sport 3,740.00                            3,740.00                          3/12/2020 1,200.00                  
MF22385 MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS AND PARKINSONS SOCIETY OF CANTERBURY INCORPORATED Approved Community 2,100.00                            2,100.00                          4/12/2020 1,320.00                  
MF22363 Saxton Sports Club Incorporated Approved Amateur Sport 8,796.00                            8,796.00                          9/08/2020 1,325.25                  
MF22087 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Nelson-Tasman Approved Social Services 1,831.95                            1,831.00                          25/08/2020 1,831.00                  
MF22066 WAIRARAPA SPITFIRES BASEBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Approved Amateur Sport 1,980.00                            1,980.00                          19/08/2020 1,880.00                  
MF21816 WHAKATU TE KOROWAI MANAAKITANGA TRUST Approved Social Services 4,886.00                            4,886.00                          11/08/2020 2,149.57                  
MF21865 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Approved Amateur Sport 131,201.97                       131,201.00                      18/12/2020 3,107.15                  



MF22514 NEW ZEALAND LEADERS TRUST BOARD Approved Educational or Training Organisations 3,450.00                            3,450.00                          7/08/2020 3,450.00                  
MF21855 NELSON BAYS FOOTBALL INCORPORATED Approved Amateur Sport 25,000.00                          25,000.00                        30/09/2020 5,570.00                  
MF22724 Canterbury Rugby Referees Association Incorporated Approved Amateur Sport 30,000.00                          30,000.00                        26/11/2020 8,635.22                  
MF21477 MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY ASSOCIATION (TUAATARA/CENTRAL REGION) INCORPORATED Approved Community 9,984.00                            9,984.00                          6/08/2020 9,984.00                  
MF22816 Nelson Tasman Region Hospice Trust Approved Social Services 20,000.00                          10,000.00                        19/01/2021 10,000.00                
MF22102 Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated Approved Amateur Sport 104,462.88                       104,462.00                      20/10/2020 21,949.00                
MF22162 Canterbury Rugby Football union Incorporated Approved Amateur Sport 707,755.00                       707,755.00                      30/11/2020 36,172.78                
MF21162 Nelson College Approved Educational or Training Organisations 22,843.00                          9,000.00                          30/10/2020 25.20                        
MF22729 Tasman Volleyball Association Incorporated Approved Amateur Sport 8,361.54                            8,361.00                          9/11/2020 665.26                     
MF20686 Manawatu Community Housing Trust Approved Community 10,000.00                          5,000.00                          1/10/2020 874.99                     
MF13961 International Track & Field Trust Approved Amateur Sport 9,269.00                            5,000.00                          20/01/2021 1,161.00                  
MF22759 Netball Manawatu Approved Amateur Sport 8,437.68                            8,437.00                          18/01/2021 3,713.36                  


